

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Friday, April 15th, 2016 - 11:00 AM

PROJECT: 2016 Street Paving Program, Non-MFT

k:\bidtabs\MELROSE PARK\15260 - 2016 St Paving.xls

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GA PAVING		K-FIVE CONSTR		JOHNSON PAVING		BROS ASPHALT		CHGOLAND PAVING		ALAMP CONCRETE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		CROWLEY-SHEPPARD	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	2,870	Foot	\$7.00	\$20,090.00	\$10.00	\$28,700.00	\$5.50	\$15,785.00	\$6.00	\$17,220.00	\$8.14	\$23,361.80	\$4.00	\$11,480.00	\$3.50	\$10,045.00	\$4.80	\$13,776.00	\$7.00	\$20,090.00
2. Sidewalk Removal	11,280	SqFt	3.00	33,840.00	1.00	11,280.00	2.30	25,944.00	1.40	15,792.00	1.73	19,514.40	1.00	\$11,280.00	1.20	\$13,536.00	1.25	\$14,100.00	1.40	\$15,792.00
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	680	SqYd	15.00	10,200.00	15.00	10,200.00	20.00	13,600.00	1.00	680.00	13.50	9,180.00	9.00	\$6,120.00	12.00	\$8,160.00	11.00	\$7,480.00	17.50	\$11,900.00
4. HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	15,220	SqYd	4.00	60,880.00	2.75	41,855.00	3.60	54,792.00	2.10	31,962.00	2.54	38,658.80	2.00	\$30,440.00	2.85	\$43,377.00	2.70	\$41,094.00	3.60	\$54,792.00
5. Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Var Depth)	840	SqYd	25.00	21,000.00	2.75	2,310.00	7.00	5,880.00	2.60	2,184.00	2.54	2,133.60	3.00	\$2,520.00	8.00	\$6,720.00	3.00	\$2,520.00	6.00	\$5,040.00
6. Pavement Removal for Storm Trench	70	SqYd	20.00	1,400.00	10.00	700.00	11.00	770.00	10.00	700.00	10.50	735.00	10.50	\$735.00	10.00	\$700.00	11.00	\$770.00	10.75	\$752.50
7. Preparation of Base	15,520	SqYd	2.00	31,040.00	0.25	3,880.00	1.30	20,176.00	0.25	3,880.00	0.54	8,380.80	0.20	\$3,104.00	0.60	\$9,312.00	0.70	\$10,864.00	0.25	\$3,880.00
8. Aggregate Base Repair	50	Ton	45.00	2,250.00	20.00	1,000.00	15.00	750.00	26.00	1,300.00	21.60	1,080.00	15.00	\$750.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
9. Structure to be Adjusted	41	Each	575.00	23,575.00	400.00	16,400.00	441.00	18,081.00	400.00	16,400.00	420.00	17,220.00	420.00	\$17,220.00	350.00	\$14,350.00	420.00	\$17,220.00	430.00	\$17,630.00
10. Structure to be Reconstructed	7	Each	1,550.00	10,850.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,101.00	7,707.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,050.00	7,350.00	1,040.00	\$7,280.00	1,200.00	\$8,400.00	1,050.00	\$7,350.00	1,070.00	\$7,490.00
11. Structure to be Filled	5	Each	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	110.00	550.00	100.00	500.00	105.00	525.00	105.00	\$525.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	108.00	\$540.00	110.00	\$550.00
12. Inlet, Ty A, Ty I Frame, Open Lid	8	Each	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	1,211.00	9,688.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	1,155.00	9,240.00	1,145.00	\$9,160.00	1,300.00	\$10,400.00	1,160.00	\$9,280.00	1,175.00	\$9,400.00
13. RDCB, 4' Dia., Ty A, Ty I Frame, Open Lid	6	Each	4,500.00	27,000.00	2,800.00	16,800.00	3,085.00	18,510.00	2,800.00	16,800.00	2,940.00	17,640.00	2,915.00	\$17,490.00	2,450.00	\$14,700.00	2,940.00	\$17,640.00	3,000.00	\$18,000.00
14. Catch Basin, Ty C, Ty 1 Frame, Open Lid	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,653.00	1,653.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,560.00	\$1,560.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,575.00	\$1,575.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00
15. 4' Dia Storm Manhole, Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,305.00	3,305.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,120.00	\$3,120.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,150.00	\$3,150.00	3,210.00	\$3,210.00
16. Frames and Lids, Type 1	25	Each	450.00	11,250.00	280.00	7,000.00	308.00	7,700.00	280.00	7,000.00	294.00	7,350.00	291.00	\$2,275.00	390.00	\$9,750.00	300.00	\$7,500.00	300.00	\$7,500.00
17. Connection to Existing Structure	2	Each	400.00	800.00	600.00	1,200.00	660.00	1,320.00	600.00	1,200.00	630.00	1,260.00	625.00	\$1,250.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	630.00	\$1,260.00	645.00	\$1,290.00
18. 8" PVC, Storm Sewer Pipe	47	Foot	60.00	2,820.00	54.00	2,538.00	59.50	2,796.50	54.00	2,538.00	56.70	2,664.90	56.25	\$2,643.75	60.00	\$2,820.00	56.30	\$2,646.10	58.00	\$2,726.00
19. 10" PVC, Storm Sewer Pipe	114	Foot	60.00	6,840.00	56.00	6,384.00	61.70	7,033.80	56.00	6,384.00	58.80	6,703.20	58.25	\$6,640.50	70.00	\$7,980.00	58.80	\$6,703.20	60.00	\$6,840.00
20. Trench Backfill	170	CuYd	30.00	5,100.00	30.00	5,100.00	33.00	5,610.00	30.00	5,100.00	31.50	5,355.00	31.25	\$5,312.50	36.00	\$6,120.00	32.00	\$5,440.00	32.00	\$5,440.00
21. Comb Concrete C&G, Type B-6.12 (Mod)	2,860	Foot	25.00	71,500.00	15.00	42,900.00	20.50	58,630.00	19.70	56,342.00	22.79	65,179.40	20.70	\$59,202.00	20.00	\$57,200.00	25.50	\$72,930.00	22.00	\$62,920.00
22. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	11,280	SqFt	8.00	90,240.00	5.00	56,400.00	5.50	62,040.00	4.50	50,760.00	4.41	49,744.80	4.75	\$53,580.00	5.30	\$59,784.00	5.20	\$58,656.00	4.60	\$51,888.00
23. Detectable Warnings	540	SqFt	40.00	21,600.00	20.00	10,800.00	25.50	13,770.00	40.00	21,600.00	17.85	9,639.00	42.00	\$22,680.00	25.00	\$13,500.00	31.50	\$17,010.00	35.00	\$18,900.00
24. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	440	SqYd	75.00	33,000.00	55.00	24,200.00	47.50	20,900.00	60.00	26,400.00	47.25	20,790.00	46.00	\$20,240.00	55.00	\$24,200.00	42.00	\$18,480.00	46.00	\$20,240.00
25. Class D Patches, Type II, 6"	1,040	SqYd	55.00	57,200.00	29.00	30,160.00	22.00	22,880.00	15.00	15,600.00	35.00	36,400.00	42.00	\$43,680.00	30.00	\$31,200.00	43.00	\$44,720.00	37.00	\$38,480.00
26. Class D Patches, Type III, 6"	1,100	SqYd	50.00	55,000.00	29.00	31,900.00	20.00	22,000.00	15.00	16,500.00	35.00	38,500.00	40.00	\$44,000.00	20.00	\$22,000.00	39.00	\$42,900.00	36.00	\$39,600.00
27. Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"	1,040	SqYd	50.00	52,000.00	29.00	30,160.00	18.00	18,720.00	15.00	15,600.00	35.00	36,400.00	40.00	\$41,600.00	20.00	\$20,800.00	39.00	\$40,560.00	35.00	\$36,400.00
28. Protective Coat	2,250	SqYd	2.25	5,062.50	1.00	2,250.00	0.50	1,125.00	0.85	1,912.50	0.74	1,665.00	1.00	\$2,250.00	1.00	\$2,250.00	0.01	\$22.50	0.85	\$1,912.50
29. Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	10,300	Lbs	0.25	2,575.00	0.01	103.00	0.01	103.00	0.01	103.00	0.42	4,326.00	0.01	\$103.00	0.01	\$103.00	0.01	\$103.00	0.01	\$103.00
30. Leveling Binder (Mach Meth) N50	850	Ton	90.00	76,500.00	68.00	57,800.00	66.00	56,100.00	72.50	61,625.00	66.00	56,100.00	75.00	\$63,750.00	73.00	\$62,050.00	70.45	\$59,882.50	82.00	\$69,700.00
31. HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	1,480	Ton	95.00	140,600.00	66.50	98,420.00	66.00	97,680.00	68.50	101,380.00	66.00	97,680.00	74.00	\$109,520.00	73.00	\$108,040.00	70.45	\$104,266.00	77.00	\$113,960.00
32. HMA Surface Course, 2" (SPECIAL)	90	SqYd	110.00	9,900.00	20.00	1,800.00	90.00	8,100.00	50.00	4,500.00	17.82	1,603.80	20.00	\$1,800.00	55.00	\$4,950.00	55.00	\$4,950.00	25.00	\$2,250.00
33. Topsoil Placement, 3"	2,320	SqYd	7.00	16,240.00	3.00	6,960.00	4.40	10,208.00	3.50	8,120.00	7.15	16,588.00	5.00	\$11,600.00	1.00	\$2,320.00	7.00	\$16,240.00	5.00	\$11,600.00
34. Sodding	2,320	SqYd	10.00	23,200.00	7.00	16,240.00	4.85	11,252.00	5.00	11,600.00	6.54	15,172.80	7.00	\$16,240.00	4.00	\$9,280.00	7.00	\$16,240.00	7.00	\$16,240.00
35. Pavement Marking - Line 4"	550	Foot	4.00	2,200.00	0.80	440.00	0.72	396.00	0.65	357.50	2.10	1,155.00	0.90	\$495.00	1.50	\$825.00	0.70	\$385.00	0.65	\$357.50
36. Pavement Marking - Line 6"	710	Foot	6.00	4,260.00	2.50	1,775.00	2.40	1,704.00	2.20	1,562.00	2.63	1,867.30	2.80	\$1,988.00	3.00	\$2,130.00	2.40	\$1,704.00	2.20	\$1,562.00
37. Pavement Marking - Line 24"	270	Foot	20.00	5,400.00	10.00	2,700.00	8.80	2,376.00	8.00	2,160.00	4.20	1,134.00	11.10	\$2,997.00	5.00	\$1,350.00	8.40	\$2,268.00	8.00	\$2,160.00
38. Paint Pavement Marking - Symbols	70	SqFt	3.00	210.00	2.50	175.00	3.15	220.50	2.85	199.50	7.35	514.50	2.80	\$196.00	10.00	\$700.00	3.00	\$210.00	2.85	\$199.50
39. Remove & Reset Brick Pavers	230	SqFt	30.00	6,900.00	10.00	2,300.00	17.50	4,025.00	9.00	2,070.00	27.83	6,400.90	15.00	\$3,450.00	14.00	\$3,220.00	15.00	\$3,450.00	18.00	\$4,140.00
40. Traffic Control & Protection	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	108,675.50	108,675.50	16,438.05	16,438.05	24,623.25	\$24,623.25	91,250.00	\$91,250.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	33,500.00	\$33,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$985,022.50</b>		<b>\$608,630.00</b>		<b>\$648,880.80</b>		<b>\$657,007.00</b>		<b>\$660,376.05</b>		<b>\$669,900.00</b>		<b>\$692,322.00</b>		<b>\$684,885.30</b>		<b>\$721,285.00</b>